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Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023

27 Jul 2023
Table 1

(DEC21)Q10_CLIMATE. Since the government under Rishi Sunak was formed in October 2022, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...
Dealing with climate change?

Base : All
UnWgt
Total (W'td)| Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Ethnic
min-
Male |Female| 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ |18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB | c1 | Cc2 | DE [ABC1|C2DE|White | ority | Total
Unweighted Total 1065 542 499 | 256 350 459 106 150 156 194 183 276 120 | 275 382 176 232 657 408 | 908 149 1065
Weighted Total 1065 509 532 | 299 356 410 114 185 173 182 166 244 112 | 285 297 219 264 582 483 | 924 133 1065
Good job 272 140 129 | 82 66 123 45 37 38 28 35 88 47 | 68 68 64 71 136 136 | 232 35 265
26% | 27% 24%| 28% 19% 30% 40% 20% 22% 15% 21% 36% 42%| 24% 23% 29% 27% 23% 28%| 25% 26% 25%
Bad job 630 301 311 | 167 243 220 54 113 108 135 104 116 43 [ 181 183 133 132 364 266 | 550 78 649
59% | 59% 58%| 56% 68% 54% 47% 61% 62% 74% 63% 47% 39%| 64% 62% 61% 50% 63% 55% 60% 59% 61%
Don't know 164 69 93| 50 47 67 15 3 27 20 27 40 21 36 46 22 60 8 82 | 142 20 151
15% 14%  17%| 17% 13% 16% 13% 19% 16% 11% 16% 17% 19%| 13% 15% 10% 23% 14% 17% 15%  15% 14%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends




Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023
27 Jul 2023
Table 2

(DEC21)Q10_CLIMATE. Since the government under Rishi Sunak was formed in October 2022, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...
Dealing with climate change?

Base : All
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted)| Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) | Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full-time/ Owned owner | North South | Grea Oth No Other
Self Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter Eng- incl. qualif | qualif
Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right [Renter| -ier | Scot | lands |London|London]| land | Scot | Con Lab LD LD |-ications|-ications | Degree +
Unweighted Total 1065 516 549 228 372 | 311 417 310 728 | 232 330 229 131 855 143 292 262 78 181 181 523 361 1065
Weighted Total 1065 500 565 106 534 | 311 363 382 674 | 255 330 244 144 921 92 287 258 79 169 205 534 326 1065
Good job 272 128 144 26 124 59 111 100 170 51 96 68 35 228 22 107 37 19 36 59 147 65 265
26% 26% 25% 24% 23%| 19% 31% 26% 25%| 20% 29% 28% 25% 25% 24%| 37% 14% 24%s  21% 29% 28% 20% 25%)
Bad job 630 315 315 70 333 216 187 221 403 | 152 194 133 91 546 60 126 197 53 119 100 314 215 649
59% 63% 56% 65% 62%| 69% 52% 58% 60%| 60% 59% 54%  63% 59% 65%| 44% 76% 67%s  70% 49% 59% 66% 61%)
Don't know 164 57 106 11 77 36 65 62 101 52 40 44 17 147 10 54 24 7 14 45 72 46 151
15% 11% 19% 10% 14% 12% 18% 16% 15%| 20% 12% 18% 12% 16%  11% 19% 9% 9%s 8%) 22% 14% 14% 14%)

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01
*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends
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Table 3
(JUL23)Q10LabCLIMATE. And do you think that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would do a better or worse job, or about the same at...
Dealing with climate change?

Base : All
UnWgt
Total (W'td)| Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Ethnic
min-
Male |Female| 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ |18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB | c1 | Cc2 | DE [ABC1|C2DE|White | ority | Total
Unweighted Total 1065 542 499 | 256 350 459 106 150 156 194 183 276 120 | 275 382 176 232 657 408 | 908 149 1065
Weighted Total 1065 509 532 | 299 356 410 114 185 173 182 166 244 112 | 285 297 219 264 582 483 | 924 133 1065
Better job 300 159 133 | 104 98 99 40 63 40 58 58 41 19| 89 87 56 68 176 124 | 258 41 320
28% 31%  25%| 35% 28% 24% 35% 34% 23% 32% 35% 17% 17%| 31% 29% 25% 26% 30% 26%| 28% 31% 30%
Worse job 156 75 77| 21 37 98 2 19 12 25 28 70 20 | 49 44 25 37 93 63 | 143 13 154
15% 15%  14%| 7% 10% 24% 2% 10% 7% 14% 17% 28% 18%| 17% 15% 12% 14% 16% 13%| 16% 9% 14%
About the same 509 235 265 [ 130 196 182 61 69 105  9f 66 117 65 | 132 143 113 120 276 233 | 438 64 489
48% | 46%  50%| 43% 55% 44% 53% 37% 61% 50% 40% 48% 58%| 46% 48% 52% 45% 47% 48%| 47% 48% 46%
Don't know 100 40 58 | 44 25 31 1 33 17 8 14 17 7| 15 22 25 39 3 64| 8 15 102
9% 8% 1% 15% 7% 8% 10% 18% 10% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 11% 15% 6% 13% 9% 11% 10%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01
*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends
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27 Jul 2023
Table 4
(JUL23)Q10LabCLIMATE. And do you think that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would do a better or worse job, or about the same at...
Dealing with climate change?
Base : All
Total Past vote uUunw
(Weighted)| Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) | Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full-time/ Owned owner | North South | Grea Oth No Other
Self Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter Eng- incl. qualif | qualif
Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right [Renter| -ier | Scot | lands |London|London]| land | Scot | Con Lab LD LD |-ications|-ications | Degree +
Unweighted Total 1065 516 549 228 372 | 311 417 310 728 | 232 330 229 131 855 143 | 2092 262 78 181 181 523 361 | 1065
Weighted Total 1065 500 565 106 534 | 311 363 382 674 | 255 330 244 144 921 92 | 287 258 79 169 205 534 326 | 1065
Better job 300 157 143 33 161 90 97 111 187 79 68 72 47 257 34 43 141 33 62 35 132 134 320
28% 31% 25% 31%  30%| 29% 27% 29% 28%| 31% 21% 30% 33% 28% 36%| 15% 55%  42%s  37% 17%  25% 41%|  30%
Worse job 156 68 88 7 81 34 84 3 118 28 53 43 22 136 10 97 6 2 13 42 78 37 154
15% 14% 15% 6% 15%| 11% 23% 9% 18%| 11% 16% 17% 16% 15% 11% 34% 2% 3% 8% < 20% 15% 1% 14%
About the same 509 242 267 49 249 | 165 160 181 326 | 119 183 97 67 437 43 | 130 103 40 81 105 265 138 489
48% 48% 47% 46%  47%| 53% 44% 47% 48%| 47% 55%  40%  47% 47% 46%| 45%  40%  51%s  48%| 51%  50% 42%|  46%
Don't know 100 33 67 17 43 22 21 55 44 29 26 32 7 91 6 17 9 3 13 23 59 18 102
9% 7% 12% 16% 8%| 7% 6% 14% 6% 11% 8%  13% 5% 10% 6% 6% 3% a%s 7% 11% 11% 5%|  10%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01
*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends
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Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023

(JULAUG21)Q17. How concerned, if at all, are you about climate change, sometimes referred to as 'global warming'?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very concerned

Fairly concerned
Not very concerned
Not at all concerned

Don't know

UnWgt
Total (W'td)[ Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Ethnic
min-
Male |Female| 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ |18-24|25-34|35-44 | 45-54 [55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |ABC1|C2DE|White| ority | Total
1065 542 499 | 256 350 459 106 150 156 194 183 276 120 | 275 382 176 232 657 408 | 908 149 1065
1065 509 532 | 299 356 410 114 185 173 182 166 244 112 | 285 297 219 264 582 483 | 924 133 1065
434 171 252 [ 120 140 174 42 78 62 78 66 108 51 | 138 132 67 96 270 163 | 374 56 456
41% | 34%  47%| 40% 39% 42% 37% 42% 36% 43% 40% 44% 45%| 48% 45% 31% 36% 46% 34%| 41% 42% 43%
378 181 194 [ 109 130 139 46 63 61 69 59 80 33 [101 101 8 91 202 176 | 330 48 361
36% | 35% 37%| 36% 37% 34% 40% 34% 35% 38% 36% 33% 29% 36% 34% 39% 35% 35% 36%| 36% 36% 34%
135 87 46 | 34 41 59 16 19 29 12 17 42 21| 31 40 28 36 71 64 |115 15 138
13% 17% 9% 12% 12% 14% 14% 10% 17% 7% 10% 17% 19%| 11% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13%| 12% 12% 13%
110 71 35 | 35 38 37 10 25 14 24 23 14 6 | 15 22 3 39 37 73| 97 13 104
10% 14% 7% 12% 11% 9% 9% 14% 8% 13% 14% 6% 6% 5% 7% 16% 15% 6% 15% 11% 10% 10%
8 - 5 * 6 1 - * 6 - - 1 1 - 1 4 3 1 6 8 * 6
1% - 1% * 2% * - * 4% - - * 1% - * 2% 1% * 1% 1% > 1%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends
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Table 6

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very concerned

Fairly concerned
Not very concerned
Not at all concerned

Don't know

Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023
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27 Jul 2023
(JULAUG21)Q17. How concerned, if at all, are you about climate change, sometimes referred to as 'global warming'?
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted) | Working status | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full-time/ Owned owner | North South | Grea Oth No Other
Self Not work Mort | out- occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter Eng- incl. qualif qualif
Empl. ing Public | Private | gage [ right |Renter| -ier | Scot | lands |London{London{ land | Scot | Con Lab LD LD |-ications|-ications|Degree +
1065 516 549 228 372 | 311 417 310 728 [ 232 330 229 131 855 143 | 292 262 78 181 181 523 361 | 1065
1065 500 565 106 534 | 311 363 382 674 | 255 330 244 144 921 92 | 287 258 79 169 205 534 326 | 1065
434 196 238 43 213 [ 120 146 162 267 | 98 131 106 63 374 36 80 143 40 82 73 199 162 456
41% 39% 42% 40%  40%| 39% 40% 43% 40%| 38% 40%  43% 44% 41% 39% 28% 55% 51%s 49%| 36%  37% 50%| 43%
378 184 194 38 212 [ 121 136 121 257 | 96 108 81 55 320 38 | 109 84 31 61 54 213 112 361
36% 37% 34% 36%  40%| 39% 37% 32% 38%| 38% 33% 33% 38% 35% 42% 38% 33% 39%s 36%| 26%  40% 34%| 34%
135 59 76 16 55 38 47 47 85 | 28 47 35 16 123 9 55 20 8 15 37 64 33 138
13% 12% 13% 15% 10%| 12% 13% 12% 13%| 11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 10% 19% 8% 10%s 9% 18% 12% 10%| 13%
110 60 50 7 53 32 33 45 65 | 31 40 21 10 96 8 41 11 * 11 40 52 18 104
10% 12% 9% 7% 10%| 10% 9% 12% 10%| 12% 12% 9% 7% 10% 9% 14% 4% *s 7%|  20% 10% 5%| 10%
8 * 8 2 * - 1 7 1 2 4 2 - 8 - 2 - - - 1 6 1 6
1% * 1% 2% * - * 2% _* 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - -s - * 1% * 1%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends




Table 7

Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023

(JULAUG21)Q18. When, if at all, do you think Britain will start feeling the effects of climate change?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
We are already feeling

the effects

In the next 10 years
In the next 25 years
In the next 50 years
In the next 100 years
Beyond the next 100
years

Never

Don't know

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023

UnWgt
Total (W'td) | Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Ethnic
min-
Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | 75+ | AB | Cc1 | c2 | DE | ABC1 | C2DE | White | ority Total
1065 542 499 | 256 350 459 106 150 156 194 183 276 120 | 275 382 176 232 657 408 | 908 149 1065
1065 509 532 | 299 356 410 114 185 173 182 166 244 112 | 285 297 219 264 582 483 | 924 133 1065
690 304 374 | 196 234 261 76 120 112 122 104 157 68 | 221 190 130 149 411 279 | 599 84 695
65% 60%  70%| 65% 66% 64% 66% 65% 65% 67% 63% 64% 61%| 78% 64% 59% 56% 71% 58%| 65% 63% 65%
100 47 49 20 39 4 8 12 24 15 16 24 16 18 28 23 31 46 54 | 8l 19 92
9% 9% 9%| 7% 1% 10% 7% 7% 14% 8% 10% 10% 14%| 6% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11% 9% 15% 9%
79 45 31 27 24 27 7 21 1 13 14 13 7 13 28 14 23 41 37 | 68 10 74
7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
49 29 19 12 12 24 6 5 6 7 6 19 8 7 18 1 13 24 24 | 41 8 67
5% 6% 4%| 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 7% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
43 24 18 17 6 20 5 12 2 4 4 16 4 12 12 13 5 24 19 | 43 1 35
4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% * 3%
28 16 12 7 9 12 2 5 3 6 1 1 - 2 4 10 11 7 21 27 1 20
3% 3% 2%| 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 7% * - 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
55 33 21 16 22 17 10 6 8 13 9 8 6 7 13 1 24 19 36 | 48 7 51
5% 6% 4%| 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5%
22 12 7 4 10 8 1 4 8 2 1 7 4 4 4 6 8 8 14 18 3 31
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% _* 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends
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Table 8

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
We are already feeling

the effects

In the next 10 years
In the next 25 years
In the next 50 years
In the next 100 years
Beyond the next 100
years

Never

Don't know

Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023

Page 8

27 Jul 2023
(JULAUG21)Q18. When, if at all, do you think Britain will start feeling the effects of climate change?
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted) | Working status |Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full-time/ Owned owner | North South | Grea Oth No Other
Self Not work Mort | out- occup| excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter Eng- incl. qualif | qualif
Empl. ing Public | Private | gage [ right [Renter|{ -ier | Scot | lands |London|London]| land | Scot | Con Lab LD LD |-ications|-ications|Degree +
1065 516 549 228 372 311 417 310 728 | 232 330 229 131 855 143 292 262 78 181 181 523 361 1065
1065 500 565 106 534 311 363 382 674 | 255 330 244 144 921 92 287 258 79 169 205 534 326 1065
690 340 350 71 366 | 205 230 249 435 | 171 196 170 95 597 58 149 193 66 126 103 340 248 695
65% 68% 62% 67% 69%| 66% 63% 65% 65%| 67% 59% 70% 66% 65% 63% 52% 75% 83%s  75% 50% 64% 76% 65%)
100 32 68 12 38 31 37 32 67 16 42 18 14 87 10 31 24 9 18 28 53 19 92
9% 6% 12% 12% 7%| 10% 10% 8% 10% 6% 13% 7% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11%s 11%) 14% 10% 6% 9%
79 40 38 8 44 19 25 34 44 22 26 8 16 66 8 25 25 3 10 18 41 20 74
7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 3% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 4%s 6% 9% 8% 6% 7%
49 17 31 10 12 15 22 11 37 11 19 9 5 37 5 20 5 * 3 13 23 12 67
5% 3% 6% 9% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% *s 2% 6% 4% 4% 6%
43 20 23 1 18 13 18 12 31 6 20 11 4 41 2 24 4 * 6 7 23 13 35
4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 1%s 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
28 20 8 1 22 11 11 6 22 3 4 14 6 27 - 19 * - 1 11 13 3 20
3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 3% - 7% * -s * 5% 2% 1% 2%
55 25 30 1 29 16 11 28 26 17 16 10 4 46 8 14 4 - 4 19 27 9 51
5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 2% -s 3% 9% 5% 3% 5%
22 5 17 2 4 1 9 11 11 8 8 3 1 19 1 4 3 1 1 6 14 2 31
2% 1% 3% 2% 1%, * 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%s 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends




Table 9

Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023

(JUL23)Q19. Thinking about the recent hot weather in parts of Europe. Would you say that it is...?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Mainly caused by climate
change as a result of
human activity

Mainly caused by natural
weather processes

Partly caused by natural
weather processes and
partly caused by climate
change as a result of
human activity

Don't know

UnWgt
Total (W'td)| Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Ethnic
min-
Male |Female|18-34|35-54| 55+ [18-24|25-34|35-44 |45-54|55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB | C1 [ C2 | DE |ABC1[C2DE|White| ority | Total
1065 542 499 [256 350 459 106 150 156 194 183 276 120 [275 382 176 232 657 408 [908 149 1065
1065 509 532 | 299 356 410 114 185 173 182 166 244 112 | 285 297 219 264 582 483 | 924 133 1065
367 166 189 [114 113 140 40 74 55 58 51 89 35 [112 96 54 106 207 160 |324 43 351
35% | 33% 35%| 38% 32% 34% 35% 40% 32% 32% 31% 37% 31%| 39% 32% 24% 40% 36% 33%| 35% 32% 33%
171 108 58 | 31 59 80 11 20 27 32 3 47 18 | 26 40 53 51 66 105 | 146 24 165
16% | 21% 11%| 10% 17% 20% 10% 11% 16% 17% 20% 19% 16%| 9% 13% 24% 19% 11% 22%| 16% 18% 15%
498 220 273 | 145 169 184 62 83 84 8 8 104 57 | 139 156 109 94 295 203 |438 58 513
47% | 43% 51%| 48% 48% 45% 54% 45% 48% 47% 48% 43% 51%| 49% 53% 50% 36% 51% 42%| 47% 43% 48%
29 15 12| 10 14 6 2 8 7 6 1 4 2 8 5 4 12 13 16 | 16 8 36
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends
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Table 10

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Mainly caused by climate
change as a result of
human activity

Mainly caused by natural
weather processes

Partly caused by natural
weather processes and
partly caused by climate
change as a result of
human activity

Don't know

Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023

Page 10

27 Jul 2023
(JUL23)Q19. Thinking about the recent hot weather in parts of Europe. Would you say that it is...?
Total Past vote Unw
(Weighted) | Working status |Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election)| Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full-time/ Owned owner| North South | Grea Oth No Other
Self Not work Mort | out- occup| excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- incl. qualif | qualif
Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right |Renter| -ier | Scot | lands |London|London| land | Scot | Con Lab LD LD |-ications|-ications|Degree +
1065 516 549 228 372 | 311 417 310 728 | 232 330 229 131 855 143 292 262 78 181 181 523 361 1065
1065 500 565 106 534 | 311 363 382 674 | 255 330 244 144 921 92 287 258 79 169 205 534 326 1065
367 173 195 39 192 96 125 144 222 91 119 83 51 325 23 62 124 31 62 58 156 154 351
35% 35% 34% 37% 36%| 31% 356% 38% 33%| 36% 36% 34% 36% 35% 25% 22% 48% 40%s  37%) 28% 29% 47% 33%)
171 84 86 14 82 47 71 49 118 40 59 35 22 149 13 79 23 2 11 57 81 32 165
16% 17% 15% 13% 15%| 15% 19% 13% 18%| 16% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15%| 28% 9% 2%s 7%) 28% 15% 10% 15%)
498 230 267 51 250 | 163 160 172 322 | 119 144 114 66 419 55 141 109 45 95 78 286 134 513
47% 46% 47% 48% 47%| 52% 44%  45% 48%| 47% 44% 47% 46% 46% 59%) 49% 42% 57%s  56%) 38% 54% 41% 48%)
29 13 17 3 10 4 7 17 12 5 7 12 4 28 1 5 2 1 1 12 11 6 36
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%s 1% 6% 2% 2% 3%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends




Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023

Table 11
(JUL23)Q20. Which of the following statements, if any, best describes how you feel about climate change? Climate change is...

Base : All

UnWgt
Total (W'td)| Gender Age Social Class Ethnicity | Total
Ethnic
min-
Male |Female|18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |18-24 |25-34 | 35-44 |45-54 |55-64| 65+ | 75+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |ABC1[C2DE|White| ority | Total
Unweighted Total 1065 542 499 | 256 350 459 106 150 156 194 183 276 120 | 275 382 176 232 657 408 | 908 149 1065
Weighted Total 1065 509 532 | 299 356 410 114 185 173 182 166 244 112 [285 297 219 264 582 483 | 924 133 1065
A serious global threat 266 1255 135 | 73 101 92 20 53 39 62 35 57 29 | 8 77 49 54 162 104 227 34 245
that is out of control 25% | 25%  25%| 24% 28% 22% 18% 29% 23% 34% 21% 23% 26%| 30% 26% 22% 21% 28% 21% 25% 26% 23%
A serious global threat 554 251 292 | 164 165 225 69 95 94 71 92 132 61 [155 154 118 127 309 245 | 492 60 561
but there is still time 52% | 49%  55%| 55% 46% 55% 60% 51% 54% 39% 56% 54% 55%| 54% 52% 54% 48% 53% 51% 53% 45% 53%
to deal with it
A global threat but not 100 56 42 | 25 30 44 13 12 14 16 11 34 12| 24 29 18 28 54 46 | 87 13 109
one of the most serious 9% 1% 8% 8% 9% 11% 12% 6% 8% 9% 6% 14% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10%
Not a very serious 49 29 20 | 14 15 20 6 8 9 6 10 10 3 5 20 15 9 25 24 | 4 8 63
global threat 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Not a global threat at 76 43 29 | 16 39 21 5 11 14 25 16 6 2|12 13 16 3 25 52| 64 12 64
all 7% 8% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 6% 8% 14% 9% 2% 2% 4% 4% 7% 14% 4% 11% 7% 9% 6%
None of these 5 2 3 * 2 2 - * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 3 2 4 * 6
* * 1% * 1% - * * 1% 1% * 1%| * - 1% * * * 1%
Don't know 16 3 11 7 3 6 1 6 2 1 1 5 4 1 3 4 7 4 1N 8 6 17
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% _* 3% 1% * 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends
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Table 12

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

A serious global threat
that is out of control

A serious global threat
but there is still time
to deal with it

A global threat but not
one of the most serious

Not a very serious
global threat

Not a global threat at
all

None of these

Don't know

Ipsos Political Monitor - July 2023
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(JUL23)Q20. Which of the following statements, if any, best describes how you feel about climate change? Climate change is...
Total Past vote UnW
(Weighted) | Working status [ Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2019 General Election) Qualifications Tot.
Full-time Total
Incl. Not full-time/ Owned owner| North South | Grea Oth No Other
Self Not work Mort | out- occup| excl. [ Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- incl. qualif qualif
Empl. ing Public | Private | gage | right [Renter| -ier | Scot [lands |London|London| land | Scot | Con Lab LD LD |-ications|-ications [Degree +
1065 516 549 228 372 311 417 310 728 |232 330 229 131 855 143 | 292 262 78 181 181 523 361 | 1065
1065 500 565 106 534 311 363 382 674 | 255 330 244 144 921 92 | 287 258 79 169 205 534 326 | 1065
266 144 122 21 163 | 85 78 100 163 | 69 83 68 29 237 17 53 84 18 52 47 108 111 245
25% 29% 22% 20%  30%| 27% 22% 26% 24%| 27% 25% 28% 20% 26% 19%| 19% 33%  22%s 31%| 23% = 20% 34%| 23%
554 246 308 60 270 | 149 207 195 356 | 118 173 120 89 472 54 | 136 147 55 96 80 311 162 561
52% 49% 54% 56%  51%| 48% 57% 51% 53%| 46% 52% 49% 62% 51% 58% 47% 57%  T0%s 57%| 39%  58% 50%| 53%
100 42 58 12 35 | 29 42 28 71 | 26 35 21 10 88 7 46 8 5 12 27 44 29 109
9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11%| 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8% 16% 3% 6%s 7% 13% 8% 9%| 10%
49 20 29 7 19 | 15 14 20 29 | 14 12 16 141 6 20 5 - 2 10 29 10 63
5% 4% 5% 6% 4%| 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 1% 4% 7% 7% 2% -s 1% 5% 5% 3% 6%|
76 39 37 6 37 | 29 16 28 46 | 24 20 13 12 63 8 28 12 - 4 32 31 13 64
7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% -s 2% 16% 6% 4% 6%
5 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 - * 4 - 1 1 1 3 1 4 - 6
* * * 1% * 1% * * * 1% 1% - * * - * * 2%s 2% * 1% - 1%
16 7 9 - 7 2 4 9 7 3 4 6 3 15 - 3 1 - - 7 7 1 17
1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 1% 1% -s - 4% 1% * 2%

Fieldwork dates : Wednesday 19th to Sunday 23rd July 2023

Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Weighted

Source : Ipsos J23-004953-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
https://www.lpsos.uk/politicalandsocialtrends




